PL [INSTRUKCIA MONTAZU Nazwa Hustawka modutowa Nr kat.
ENG |ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS Product Modular swing Cat. no.
Se under
DEU |MONTAGEANLEITUNG Name Art.-Nr.
m NOR |MONTERINGSVEILEDNING Kategori Art. nr.

10110, 10111, 10112,10113, 10140, 10141, 10142, 10143, 10200, 10201,
10202, 10203, 10170, 10171, 10172, 10173, 10194, 10230, 10240

m /,7\ S — —
10110 10111 10112 10113
10140 10141 10142 10143

m r/7\ e — —
10200 10201 10202 10203

-
<
3

10170 10171

pu

10194

=
3

10172 10173

10230 10240

J

NOVUM Wyposazenie Placow Zabaw Stawomir Chmielinski, Grom 36, 12-130 Pasym

e-mail: biuro@novumedukacja.pl

www.novumedukacja.pl

NOVUM Wyposazenie Placow Zabaw Stawomir Chmielinski, Grom 36, 12-130 Pasym

e-mail: eksport@novumgrom.com

www.novum4kids.com

NOVUM Deutschland GmbH, Coburger Str. 50, 96479 Weitramsdorf

e-mail: bestellung@novumgrom.com

www.novum4kids.de

NOVUM FORHANDLER NORGE: Trigonor, Solgaard Skog 2, 1599 Moss

e-mail: epost@trigonor.no

www.trigonor.no



http://www.novum-direct.fr/
http://www.novumedukacja.pl/
http://www.novum4kids.com/
http://www.novum4kids.de/

Strefa bezpieczenstwa / Safety zone / Sicherheitszone / Sikkerhetssone

-

[—

320

Py |

NB Art 10194: B195

o

202
700
800

[p—

Bezpieczna nawierzchnia / Safe surface / Safe Oberflache / Fallunderlag

Strefa Max. wysokos¢ upadku Pole powierzchni Obwad strefy bezpiecz.
Zone Max. fall height Surface area Perimeter security zone
Zone Max. Fallhdhe Flache Umkreis der Fallschutzflache
Sone Maks fallhgyde Overflate str. Omkrets sikkerhetssone

A - 26,00 m?

B - - 23,00 m




Wymiary / Dimensions / GréRe / Stgrrelser

10110, 10111, 10112, 10113, 10140, 10141, 10142, 10143, 10200, 10201, 10202, 10203, 10170, 10171, 10172, 10173, 10194, 10230, 10240

235
252

81

Alle malicm




Wykopy / Excavation / Ausschachtung / Utgraving

320
NB Art 10194: B195

Posadowienie / Foundation / Grindung / Fundamentering

— e WIDQf "W

w0 .ﬂq_uu —

——————f—

—=LTIJ() "urur -




Sktad zestawu / The kit / das Set / Settet

£

10200, 10201, 10202, 10203, 10170, 10171, 10172, 10173

A

Pt

;ﬁ_‘\llr_

Version with wooden legs

i

R
\‘ +.-

4

b

Samme monterings-
metode ved
pabyggingsmodul

6 24 Round washer 1SO 7089 - 10 - 140 HV
5 12 acorn nut DIN 986 - M10
4 12 Allen screw 1SO 4014 - M10 x 120
3 4 Plate B_6_80_290_01
2 Wooden leg of modular swing 3100_2_06_Q2600
1 1 Beam of modular swing 3100_1_14
Lp. No. llos¢ Quantity Nazwa czesci Part name Nr czesci Part No.
Art.Nr.  Rep. | Anzahl Antall Teilename Navn pa del Teile-Nr Delenr.




Sktad zestawu / The kit / das Set / Settet

10110, 10111, 10112, 10113, 10140, 10141, 10142, 10143, 10194

Version with steel legs

Samme monterings-
metode ved
pabyggingsmodul

6 24 Round washer 1SO 7089 - 10 - 140 HV
5 12 acorn nut DIN 986 - M10
4 12 Allen screw 1SO 4014 - M10 x 120
3 4 Plate B_6_80_290_01
2 Metal leg of modular swing 3100_2_06_MP3500
1 1 Beam of modular swing 3100_1_14
Lp. No. llos¢ Quantity Nazwa czesci Part name Nr czesci Part No.
Art. Nr.  Rep. | Anzahl Antall Teilename Navn pa del Teile-Nr Delenr.




Sktad zestawu / The kit / das Set / Settet

10230, 10240

H Samme monterings-
metode ved
pabyggingsmodul

_'_,_,_._/
Version with aluminum legs
6 24 Round washer 1SO 7089 - 10 - 140 HV
5 12 acorn nut DIN 986 - M10
4 12 Allen screw 1SO 4014 - M10 x 120
3 4 Plate B_6_80_290_01
2 Aluminum leg of modular swing 3100_2_06_MAL3500
1 1 Beam of modular swing 3100_1_14
Lp. No. llos¢ Quantity Nazwa czesci Part name Nr czesci Part No.
Art. Nr.  Rep. | Anzahl Antall Teilename Navn pa del Teile-Nr Delenr.




Sktad zestawu / The kit / das Set / Settet

10110, 10111, 10112, 10113, 10140, 10141, 10142, 10143, 10200, 10201, 10202, 10203, 10170, 10171, 10172, 10173, 10194, 10230, 10240

Set of components for fixing one standard slings or sling with tire

10 2 Shackle Uniwersalna - 6
9 8 Round washer 1SO 7089 - 10 - 140 HV
8 4 Acorn nut DIN 986 - M10
7 4 Allen screw 1SO 4014 - M10 x 100
6 12 Round washer I1SO 7089 - 12 - 140 HV
5 2 Cap nut DIN 986 - M12
4 4 Screw I1SO 7380 - M12 x 55
3 2 Ball bearing 62301RS
2 2 Handle of swing slings L9001_3
1 2 Fittings of swing slings 85 L9001_4
Lp. No. llos¢ Quantity Nazwa czesci Part name Nr czesci Part No.
Art. Nr.  Rep. | Anzahl Antall Teilename Navn pa del Teile-Nr Delenr.




Sktad zestawu / The kit / das Set / Settet

10110, 10111, 10112, 10113, 10140, 10141, 10142, 10143, 10200, 10201, 10202, 10203, 10170, 10171, 10172, 10173, 10194, 10230, 10240

2 6
: ‘\—
fam| -
‘b
— —
Complete set for attaching one storks nest
6 8 Plug 9123
5 2 Extra chain with shackles 1SO 4014 - M10 x 100
4 8 Round washer DIN 986 - M10
3 4 Cap nut ISO 7089 - 10 - 140 HV
2 4 Allen screw 3100_4_06
1 2 fittings GL16
Lp. No. llos¢ Quantity Nazwa czesci Part name Nr czesci Part No.
Art. Nr.  Rep. | Anzahl Antall Teilename Navn pa del Teile-Nr Delenr.






